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North West Sportshall Athletics League 2007 - 2008

Final League Tables
27th January 2008
U/11 Girls Rd1 | Rd2 | Rd3 | Rd4 Total U/11 Boys Rd1| Rd2 | Rd3 | Rd4 Total
Crewe 146 | 140 142 | 119 547 Crewe 146 146 | 139.5 | 140 5715
Sutton St Helens 144.5 | 126.5 | 130.5 | 127 528.5 West Cheshire 163 | 124.5 | 1345 | 124 546
Halton & Frodsham | 126.5 | 127 | 130.5 [ 127 511 Halton & Frodsham | 149.5 | 114.5 | 131.5 | 128.5 524
West Cheshire 162 | 945 | 123 129 508.5 DASH 153 113 135 115 516
Sale 1215 | 122 | 1235 | 132 499 Sale 153.5 | 112 | 108.,5 | 138 512
Liverpool 1515 | 96 97 145 489.5 Sutton St Helens 123.,5 | 118 | 115.5 | 120.5 477.5
Macclesfield 151 | 1215 | 82 84.5 439 Handforth 645 | 1165 | 105 | 83.5 369.5
DASH 77 94 111.5 | 89.5 372 Macclesfield 141 | 1155 | 53.5 31 341
Southport Waterloo 68 93 97 106 364 Southport Waterloo 64 67 35 0 166
Deeside 62 68.5 38 92 260.5 Liverpool 40 60 100
Deeside 0 84.5 84.5
U/13 Girls Rd1 | Rd2 | Rd3 | Rd4 Total U/13 Boys Rd1| Rd2 | Rd3 | Rd4 Total
West Cheshire 162 | 1335 | 135 139 569.5 West Cheshire 168 145 126 143 582
Crewe 146 | 1425 | 135 134 557.5 Halton & Frodsham | 166.5 [ 101 147 97 511.5
Sale 145 | 1245 | 134 136 539.5 Southport Waterloo 119 118 117 123 477
Deeside 134 | 1275 | 120 120 501.5 Crewe 53 147 115 144 459
Sutton St Helens 129 121 129 | 108.5 487.5 DASH 89 705 | 132 80 3715
Liverpool 146 59 117 | 122.5 4445 Handforth 79.5 0 72 56 207.5
Halton & Frodsham 120 108 103 113 444 Deeside 40 39 0 37 116
Macclesfield 145 119 42 63.5 369.5 Sutton St Helens 0 325 0 0 325
DASH 109 56 89 87.5 3415
Southport Waterloo 69 63 50 60 242
Handforth 33 31 0 0 64
U/15 Girls Rd1 | Rd2 | Rd3 | Rd4 Total U/15 Boys Rd1| Rd2 | Rd3 | Rd4 Total
Crewe 163 143 | 1425 | 140 588.5 West Cheshire 156 143 146 75 520
DASH 160 | 133.5 | 138.5 [ 133 565 Macclesfield 154 146 | 1045 | 107 511.5
Sale 140 | 1145 | 120 | 131 505.5 DASH 101 135 | 1415 | 89 466.5
Southport Waterloo 140 111 127 | 100.5 478.5 Halton & Frodsham 101 61 79 93 334
Halton & Frodsham 135 64.5 | 113.5 [ 124 437 Handforth 63 53 53 83 252
West Cheshire 137 80 | 126.5 | 69.5 413
Deeside 114 | 1255 | 42 104 385.5
Sutton St Helens 117 91.5 66 86 360.5
Macclesfield 123 117 103 0 343
Handforth 65 49.5 0 114.5




Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR A4LR CP SB SLJ \A|

1 Sale 138.0 150 21.0 21.0 190 21.0 21.0 20.0

2  Halton and Frodsham 1285 210 180 19.0 180 185 18.0 16.0

3 West Cheshire 1240 180 18.0 17.0 20.0 16.0 180 17.0

4  Handforth 83.5 0.0 150 11.0 11.0 165 11.0 19.0

= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0

5= Southport / Waterloo 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0



Athlete Results

Competition:

North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys

BibNo Athlete

Ranking

1
2
3=

140 Jack Allen

149 Fergus Taylor
102 Christy O Brian
106 Felix Tighe

133 Robbie Conduit
154 Callum McGerty
121 Michael Ellis
119 James McMahon
101 Jonathan Bradley
155 Ewan McGerty
117 Oliver Ashworth
118 Alex Kirk

120 Elliot Long

132 Andrew Cunniffe
107 James Phillips
134 Jake Peacock
103 Jamal Crawford
104 Keiron McNully
108 Cameron Wilcox
135 Tom Jones

139 Ben Sutcliffe
123 Oliver Rollins
142 Joe Riley

105 Robert Dutton
122 Charlie Lloyd
124 Jack Johnson
136 Jake Allen

137 Jonathan Ellams
138 Curtis Taylor
141 Adam Riley

143 Matthew Garland

Team

Halton and Frodsham
Handforth

Sale

Sale

Halton and Frodsham
Handforth

West Cheshire

West Cheshire

Sale

Handforth

West Cheshire

West Cheshire

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Sale

Halton and Frodsham
Sale

Sale

Sale

Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Sale

West Cheshire

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham

Score

38.0
36.0
35.0
35.0
295
28.5
27.0
21.0
20.0
19.0
18.0
18.0
17.0
13.0
12.0

Venue:

Kingsway

2LR

13.0
11.0

14.0
5.0

4.0
12.0
6.0

7.0

4LR
13.0

7.0
14.0

11.0

5.0

12.0

6.0

CP

11.0

14.0

6.0
13.0
12.0

5.0

7.0

SB

14.0

7.0
12.5
12.5

4.0

11.0

6.0

5.0

SLJ A
12.0
14.0
14.0
12.0
5.0
13.0
50 110
7.0 130
11.0
6.0
7.0
6.0
4.0

Date
27 Jan 2008



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team
Sale

Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire

Handforth

Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay
Southport / Waterloo

Comp No Name

117
117
117
118
118
118
119
119
119
119
120
120
120
120
121
121
121
121
122
122
122
123
123
123
123
124
124
124

Oliver Ashworth
Oliver Ashworth
Oliver Ashworth
Alex Kirk

Alex Kirk

Alex Kirk

James McMahon
James McMahon
James McMahon
James McMahon
Elliot Long

Elliot Long

Elliot Long

Elliot Long
Michael Ellis
Michael Ellis
Michael Ellis
Michael Ellis
Charlie Lloyd
Charlie Lloyd
Charlie Lloyd
Oliver Rollins
Oliver Rollins
Oliver Rollins
Oliver Rollins
Jack Johnson
Jack Johnson
Jack Johnson

Colour

Score
138.0
128.5
124.0

83.5

Event
2LR
CP
VJ
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
SLJ
VJ
2LR
4LR
CP
SB
2LR
4LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP

0.0
0.0

4x2
15.0
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
21.0 210
18.0 19.0
18.0 17.0
15.0 11.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perfl
27.9
0.00

31
28.7
1:02.0
42
28.8
1:05.3
1.67
38
30.5
1:05.6
5.00
43
29.8
1:06.4
5.25
1.78
32.2
1:16.4
1.44
37.7
1:08.0
43
1.47
31.2
1:08.0
4.25

Venue:

Kingsway

CP SB
19.0 21.0
18.0 185
20.0 16.0
11.0 16.5

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perf2

5.00
32

1.71
37

5.25

5.75
1.76

1.56

1.40

4.00

SLJ A
21.0 20.0
18.0 16.0
18.0 17.0
11.0 19.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perf3

4.25
30

1.62
35

0.00

0.00
1.64

1.52

0.00

3.75

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Best Ranking

27.9
5.00
32
28.7
1:02.0
42
28.8
1:05.3
1.71
38
30.5
1:05.6
5.25
43
29.8
1:06.4
5.75
1.78
32.2
1:16.4
1.56
37.7
1:08.0
43
1.47
31.2
1:08.0
4.25

Date

27 Jan 2008
Points

3 12.0
2 6.0
2 6.0
3 12.0
3 5.0
3 5.0
4 11.0
2 6.0
4 11.0
1 14.0
2 13.0
3 5.0



Team Results Southport / Waterloo ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR A4LR CP SB SLJ \A|

1 Sale 1380 150 21.0 21.0 19.0 21.0 21.0 20.0

2 Halton and Frodsham 1285 21.0 180 19.0 18.0 185 18.0 16.0

3 West Cheshire 1240 18.0 180 17.0 200 16.0 180 17.0

4  Handforth 835 00 150 110 11.0 165 11.0 19.0

5= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0

5= Southport / Waterloo 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team

Sale

Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Handforth

Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay
Southport / Waterloo

Comp No Name
132 Andrew Cunniffe
132 Andrew Cunniffe
132 Andrew Cunniffe
133 Robbie Conduit
133 Robbie Conduit
133 Robbie Conduit
134 Jake Peacock
134 Jake Peacock
134 Jake Peacock
135 Tom Jones
135 Tom Jones
135 Tom Jones
136 Jake Allen
136 Jake Allen
136 Jake Allen
137 Jonathan Ellams
137 Jonathan Ellams
137 Jonathan Ellams
138 Curtis Taylor
138 Curtis Taylor
138 Curtis Taylor
139 Ben Sutcliffe
139 Ben Sutcliffe
139 Ben Sutcliffe
140 Jack Allen
140 Jack Allen
140 Jack Allen
141 Adam Riley
141 Adam Riley

Score
138.0
128.5
124.0

83.5
0.0
0.0

Event
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
VJ
2LR
4LR

4x2
15.0
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
21.0 210
18.0 19.0
18.0 17.0
15.0 11.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perfl
29.8
5.50
1.66
29.3

46
1.70
28.9

1:02.3
4.25
0.0
1:04.1

46
28.9

1:04.7
46
33.9
1:17.0
4.00
30.9
4.00
1.55
28.4

42
1.70
27.4

1:00.8

38

30.2
1:04.6

Halton and Frodsham ()

Venue:
Kingsway
CP SB SLJ VJ
19.0 21.0 21.0 20.0
18.0 185 18.0 16.0
20.0 16.0 18.0 17.0
11.0 165 11.0 19.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
5.25 5.50
1.53 1.60
1.69 1.76
0.00 450
3.50 4.00
3.75 4.00
1.58 0.00
1.72 1.67
39 39

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Best
29.8
5.50
1.66
29.3

46
1.76
28.9

1:02.3
4.50
0.0
1:04.1

46
28.9

1:04.7

46

33.9
1:17.0

4.00
30.9
4.00
1.58
28.4

42
1.72
27.4

1:00.8

39

30.2
1:04.6

Date

27 Jan 2008
Ranking Points
2 13.0
3 5.0
2= 12.5
3 12.0
2 6.0
3 5.0
2 6.0
2 6.0
2 13.0
2 13.0
3 12.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team Colour
Sale

Halton and Frodsham

West Cheshire

Handforth

Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay

Southport / Waterloo

Comp No Name

141 Adam Riley

142 Joe Riley

142 Joe Riley

142 Joe Riley

143 Matthew Garland
143 Matthew Garland
143 Matthew Garland

Score
138.0
128.5
124.0

83.5
0.0
0.0

Event
SB
2LR
CP
VJ
2LR
CP
SLJ

4x2
15.0
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
18.0
18.0
15.0

0.0

0.0

4LR
21.0
19.0
17.0
11.0

0.0

0.0

Perfl

45

33.8
2.75

17

30.3
3.25
1.63

CP
19.0
18.0
20.0
11.0

0.0

0.0

Venue:
Kingsway

SB
21.0
18.5
16.0
16.5

0.0

0.0

Perf2

0.00

21

3.50
1.43

SLJ
21.0
18.0
18.0
11.0

0.0

0.0

A
20.0
16.0
17.0
19.0

0.0
0.0

Perf3

0.00

24

4.00
1.58

Perf4

0.00
0

0.00
0.00

Halton and Frodsham ()

Best Ranking

45
33.8
2.75

24
30.3
4.00
1.63

Date

27 Jan 2008

Points

4.0



Competition:

North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Sale

2  Halton and Frodsham
3 West Cheshire

4  Handforth

Team Results

Colour

5= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay
5= Southport / Waterloo

Comp No Name

101
101
101
101
102
102
102
103
103
103
104
104
104
105
105
106
106
106
107
107
107
108
108
108

Event
Jonathan Bradley 2LR
Jonathan Bradley SB
Jonathan Bradley SLJ

Jonathan Bradley VJ

Christy O Brian 4LR
Christy O Brian SB
Christy O Brian SLJ
Jamal Crawford 2LR
Jamal Crawford SB

Jamal Crawford VJ
Keiron McNully 4LR
Keiron McNully SLJ
Keiron McNully VJ

Robert Dutton CP
Robert Dutton SLJ
Felix Tighe 2LR
Felix Tighe 4R
Felix Tighe SB
James Phillips 2LR
James Phillips 4LR
James Phillips CP
Cameron Wilcox 2LR
Cameron Wilcox 4LR
Cameron Wilcox CP

Score
138.0
128.5
124.0

83.5

4x2
15.0
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
18.0
18.0 17.0
15.0 11.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

4LR
21.0
19.0

Perfl
29.5

0

1.79
40
1:00.1
52
1.81
28.5

0

0
1:04.6
1.56
27
4.25
1.54
27.0
59.5
48
32.0
1:11.4
5.50
31.1
1:08.4
5.00

Venue:
Kingsway
CP SB
19.0 21.0
18.0 185
20.0 16.0
11.0 16.5
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

0.00
38

1.58
1.59
33

4.50
1.42

5.50

5.50

SLJ A
21.0 20.0
18.0 16.0
18.0 17.0
11.0 19.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perf3

1.73
40

1.67

1.53

34

0.00
1.57

0.00

5.25

Perf4

0.00
0

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Sale ()

Date
27 Jan 2008
Best Ranking Points
29.5
0
1.79 1 7.0
40 2 13.0
1:00.1 1 7.0
52 1 14.0
1.81 1 14.0
28.5 1 7.0
0
0
1:04.6
1.59
34 1 7.0
4.50
1.57
27.0 1 14.0
59.5 1 14.0
48 1 7.0
32.0
1:11.4
5.50 3 12.0
31.1
1:08.4
5.50 1 7.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team
Sale

Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire

Handforth

Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay
Southport / Waterloo

149
149
149
154
154
154
155
155
155

Comp No Name

Fergus Taylor
Fergus Taylor
Fergus Taylor
Callum McGerty
Callum McGerty
Callum McGerty
Ewan McGerty
Ewan McGerty
Ewan McGerty

Colour

Score  4x2
138.0 15.0
1285 21.0
124.0 18.0
83.5 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Event

2LR

CP

VJ

4LR

SB

VJ

2LR

SB

SLJ

2LR 4LR
21.0 210
18.0 19.0
18.0 17.0
15.0 11.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perfl
29.2
5.00

43
1:09.4
46

25
29.5
42
1.55

Venue:
Kingsway

CP SB
19.0 21.0
18.0 185
20.0 16.0
11.0 16.5

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perf2

0.00

42

23

1.45

SLJ A
21.0 20.0
18.0 16.0
18.0 17.0
11.0 19.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perf3

4.25

40

31

0.00

Handforth ()

Perf4 Best Ranking

29.2

0.00 5.00
0 43
1:09.4

46

0 31
29.5

42

0.00 1.55

Date

27 Jan 2008
Points

4 11.0
4 11.0
1 14.0
4 11.0
2= 12.5
3 5.0
4 4.0
4 4.0
4 11.0



Team Results Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR A4LR CP SB SLJ \A|

1 Sale 1380 150 21.0 21.0 19.0 21.0 21.0 20.0

2 Halton and Frodsham 1285 21.0 180 19.0 18.0 185 18.0 16.0

3 West Cheshire 1240 18.0 180 17.0 200 16.0 180 17.0

4  Handforth 835 00 150 110 11.0 165 11.0 19.0

5= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0

5= Southport / Waterloo 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
Sale 21.0
2= West Cheshire 18.0
2= Halton and Frodsham 18.0
Handforth 15.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Sale 106 Felix Tighe
2 Halton and Frodsham 140 Jack Allen
3 West Cheshire 117 Oliver Ashworth
4 Handforth 149 Fergus Taylor
1 Sale 103 Jamal Crawford
2 West Cheshire 118 Alex Kirk
3 Halton and Frodsham 133 Robbie Conduit
4 Handforth 155 Ewan McGerty
Halton and Frodsham 139 Ben Sutcliffe
West Cheshire 119 James McMahon
Halton and Frodsham 136 Jake Allen
Halton and Frodsham 134 Jake Peacock

Sale

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Sale

West Cheshire

Sale

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire

Results Sheet

101
121
132
141
143
120
138
108
124
107
122
142
137
123

Jonathan Bradley
Michael Ellis
Andrew Cunniffe
Adam Riley
Matthew Garland
Elliot Long
Curtis Taylor
Cameron Wilcox
Jack Johnson
James Phillips
Charlie Lloyd
Joe Riley
Jonathan Ellams
Oliver Rollins

Best

27.0
27.4
27.9
29.2
28.5
28.7
29.3
29.5
28.4
28.8
28.9
28.9
295
20.8
20.8
30.2
30.3
30.5
30.9
311
31.2
32.0
32.2
33.8
33.9
37.7

2 Lap Race

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Competltlon: Venue:
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Sale 21.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 19.0
3 West Cheshire 17.0
4 Handforth 11.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Sale 106 Felix Tighe
2 Halton and Frodsham 140 Jack Allen
3 West Cheshire 118 Alex Kirk
4 Handforth 154 Callum McGerty
1 Sale 102 Christy O Brian
2 Halton and Frodsham 134 Jake Peacock
3 West Cheshire 119 James McMahon
Halton and Frodsham 135 Tom Jones
Sale 104 Keiron McNully
Halton and Frodsham 141 Adam Riley
Halton and Frodsham 136 Jake Allen
West Cheshire 120 Elliot Long
West Cheshire 121 Michael Ellis
West Cheshire 124 Jack Johnson
West Cheshire 123 Oliver Rollins
Sale 108 Cameron Wilcox
Sale 107 James Phillips
West Cheshire 122 Charlie Lloyd

Halton and Frodsham

Results Sheet

137

Jonathan Ellams

Best

59.5
1:00.8
1:02.0
1:09.4
1:00.1
1:02.3
1.05.3
1:.04.1
1:04.6
1:04.6
1:04.7
1.05.6
1:06.4
1:08.0
1:08.0
1.08.4
1:11.4
1:16.4
1:17.0

4 Lap Race

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour

1 03 Halton and Frodsham
2 01 West Cheshire
3 04 Sale

Venue:

Kingsway

Heat
1:53.1

1:54.1
1:54.6

Final
0.0

0.0
0.0

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance
1:53.1

1:54.1
1:54.6

Points
21.0

18.0
15.0

Date
27 Jan 2008



Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 20.0
2 Sale 19.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 18.0
4 Handforth 11.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 West Cheshire 121 Michael Ellis
2 Halton and Frodsham 132 Andrew Cunniffe
3 Sale 107 James Phillips
4 Handforth 149 Fergus Taylor
1 Sale 108 Cameron Wilcox
2 West Cheshire 120 Elliot Long
3 Halton and Frodsham 134 Jake Peacock
West Cheshire 117 Oliver Ashworth
Sale 105 Robert Dutton
West Cheshire 124 Jack Johnson
Halton and Frodsham 143 Matthew Garland
Halton and Frodsham 138 Curtis Taylor

Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham

Results Sheet

137
142

Jonathan Ellams
Joe Riley

Best

5.75
5.50
5.50
5.00
5.50
5.25
4.50
5.00
4.50
4.25
4.00
4.00
4.00
2.75

Chest Push

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Sale 21.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 18.5
3 Handforth 16.5
4 West Cheshire 16.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Sale 102 Christy O Brian
= Handforth 154 Callum McGerty
= Halton and Frodsham 133 Robbie Conduit
4 West Cheshire 120 Elliot Long
1 Sale 106 Felix Tighe
2 Halton and Frodsham 135 Tom Jones
3 West Cheshire 123 Oliver Rollins
4 Handforth 155 Ewan McGerty
Halton and Frodsham 136 Jake Allen
Halton and Frodsham 141 Adam Riley
Halton and Frodsham 139 Ben Sutcliffe
West Cheshire 118 Alex Kirk

Results Sheet

Total

52
46
46
43
48
46
43
42
46
45
42
42

Speed Bounce

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
12.5
12.5
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Sale
2= West Cheshire
2= Halton and Frodsham
4 Handforth
Ranking Team

1 Sale

2 West Cheshire

3 Halton and Frodsham

4 Handforth

1 Sale

2 Halton and Frodsham

3 West Cheshire

Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
Sale

Halton and Frodsham
Sale

West Cheshire

West Cheshire

Venue:
Kingsway

Colour Points

Colour BibNo

102
121
133
155
101
139
119
132
143
104
138
105
122
123

21.0
18.0
18.0
11.0

Name

Christy O Brian
Michael Ellis
Robbie Conduit
Ewan McGerty
Jonathan Bradley
Ben Sutcliffe
James McMahon
Andrew Cunniffe
Matthew Garland
Keiron McNully
Curtis Taylor
Robert Dutton
Charlie Lloyd
Oliver Rollins

Best

1.81
1.78
1.76
1.55
1.79
1.72
1.71
1.66
1.63
1.59
1.58
1.57
1.56
1.47

Standing Long Jump

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 4 Under 11 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Sale 20.0
2 Handforth 19.0
3 West Cheshire 17.0
4 Halton and Frodsham 16.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Handforth 149 Fergus Taylor
2 Sale 101 Jonathan Bradley
3 Halton and Frodsham 140 Jack Allen
4 West Cheshire 119 James McMahon
1 Sale 104 Keiron McNully
2 West Cheshire 117 Oliver Ashworth
3 Handforth 154 Callum McGerty
4 Halton and Frodsham 142 Joe Riley

Results Sheet

Best

43
40
39
38
34
32
31
24

Vertical Jump

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire
2 Southport / Waterloo
3 Halton and Frodsham

4  Handforth

5= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay

5= Sale

Colour Score  4x2
143.0 21.0

123.0 18.0

97.0 0.0

56.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
15.0

0.0

0.0

6LR

19.0
17.0
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Kingsway

S
21.0
18.0
13.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

SB
19.0
18.0
19.0
12.0

0.0

0.0

SLJ
21.0
19.0
12.0
11.0

0.0

0.0

A
21.0
16.0
13.0
18.0

0.0
0.0

Date
27 Jan 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

115 Adam Howell
146 Jamie Cunniffe
151 Jamie Scobbie

11 Joseph O Riordan
145 Ashley Pye
127 Gary Clarke
128 Jordan Angell
144 James Crosby
125 Alex Roome
129 Owen Williams
150 Harry Stobart
112 Michael Willis
114 Tadgh Gregory
113 Sam Pierre Louis
126 Jack Longdon
131 Scott Rhodes
116 Paul Connor-Asseros
130 Nathaniel Brown

Team

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Handforth

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo
Halton and Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo
Handforth

West Cheshire

West Cheshire

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo

Venue:

Kingsway

2LR

14.0
13.0
11.0

7.0

12.0

6.0

5.0
4.0

6LR

14.0

13.0
7.0
12.0

6.0

5.0

13.0

12.0
6.0

7.0
14.0

SB

12.0
14.0
13.0

7.0
6.0

11.0

5.0

SLJ
14.0

12.0
13.0

11.0

7.0

A
14.0

12.0

13.0
11.0

6.0
7.0

5.0

Date
27 Jan 2008



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team

Colour

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton and Frodsham

Handforth

Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay

Sale

Comp No Name

11

11

11
112
112
112
112
113
113
113
114
114
114
114
115
115
115
116
116
116

Joseph O Riordan
Joseph O Riordan
Joseph O Riordan
Michael Willis
Michael Willis
Michael Willis
Michael Willis

Sam Pierre Louis
Sam Pierre Louis
Sam Pierre Louis
Tadgh Gregory
Tadgh Gregory
Tadgh Gregory
Tadgh Gregory
Adam Howell

Adam Howell

Adam Howell

Paul Connor-Asseros
Paul Connor-Asseros
Paul Connor-Asseros

Score

143.0
123.0
97.0
56.0
0.0
0.0

Event

2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
6LR
S
VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SLJ
VJ
2LR
6LR
SB

4x2
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 6LR
21.0 19.0
17.0 17.0
19.0 21.0
150 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perfl
26.4
1:41.0
82
28.1
1:45.8
5.98
40
26.8
66
1.86
27.4
0.0
6.46
1.79
25.4
2.06
52
28.8
1:53.1
53

Venue:

Kingsway

S SB
21.0 19.0
18.0 18.0
13.0 19.0

0.0 120
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

5.71
43

1.80

6.31
1.90

2.16
51

SLJ
21.0
19.0
12.0
11.0

0.0

0.0

A
21.0
16.0
13.0
18.0

0.0

0.0

Perf3

5.99

39

1.94

6.91
1.81

2.17

49

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Best Ranking

26.4
1:41.0
82
28.1
1:45.8
5.99
43
26.8
66
1.94
27.4
0.0
6.91
1.90
25.4
2.17
52
28.8
1:53.1
53

Date

27 Jan 2008
Points

1 7.0
2 13.0
1 14.0
2 6.0
1 7.0
1 7.0
3 5.0
1 7.0
1 14.0
1 14.0
1 14.0
1 14.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire
2 Southport / Waterloo
3 Halton and Frodsham

4  Handforth

5= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay

5= Sale

Comp No Name

125
125
125
126
126
126
127
127
127
128
128
128
129
129
129
130
130
130
131
131
131

Alex Roome
Alex Roome
Alex Roome
Jack Longdon
Jack Longdon
Jack Longdon
Gary Clarke
Gary Clarke
Gary Clarke
Jordan Angell
Jordan Angell
Jordan Angell
Owen Williams
Owen Williams
Owen Williams
Nathaniel Brown
Nathaniel Brown
Nathaniel Brown
Scott Rhodes
Scott Rhodes
Scott Rhodes

Colour

Score
143.0
123.0

97.0
56.0

Event
S
SLJ
VJ
6LR
S
SB
2LR
6LR
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SB
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
VJ

0.0
0.0

4x2
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
15.0

0.0

0.0

6LR
19.0
17.0
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
4.15
1.43

33

1:49.8
4.32

63

31.0
1:41.9
1.84
28.3

69

1.62
29.6
4.60

70
0.0

0.00
0.00
30.2

68
28

Venue:
Kingsway
S SB
21.0 19.0
18.0 18.0
13.0 19.0
0.0 120
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2
4.65
1.59

36

4.14

1.79

1.62

4.31

0.00
0.00

30

Southport / Waterloo ()

SLJ
21.0
19.0
12.0
11.0

0.0

0.0

A
21.0
16.0
13.0
18.0

0.0

0.0

Perf3
4.07
1.50

33

0.00

1.87

1.65

4.19

0.00
0.00

32

Perf4
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Date
27 Jan 2008
Best Ranking Points
4.65 3 12.0
1.59
36 4 11.0
1:49.8 3 5.0
4.32
63
31.0
1:41.9 3 12.0
1.87 2 13.0
28.3 3 12.0
69 1 7.0
1.65 2 6.0
29.6 3 5.0
4.60 2 6.0
70 4 11.0
0.0
0.00
0.00
30.2
68
32 3 5.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire
2 Southport / Waterloo
3 Halton and Frodsham

4  Handforth

5= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay

5= Sale

Comp No Name

144
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
146
146
146

James Croshy
James Croshy
James Crosby
James Crosby
Ashley Pye
Ashley Pye
Ashley Pye
Ashley Pye
Jamie Cunniffe
Jamie Cunniffe
Jamie Cunniffe

Colour

Score  4x2
143.0 21.0
123.0 18.0
97.0 0.0
56.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Event

2LR

6LR

SB

VJ

2LR

6LR

SB

SLJ

2LR

6LR

S

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
15.0

0.0

0.0

6LR
19.0
17.0
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
27.8
1:41.7

67
44

26.9
1:36.6

78

1.72
26.6
1:36.0
6.28

Halton and Frodsham ()

Venue:
Kingsway
S SB
21.0 19.0
18.0 18.0
13.0 19.0
0.0 120
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

39

1.80

6.52

SLJ
21.0
19.0
12.0
11.0

0.0

0.0

A
21.0
16.0
13.0
18.0

0.0

0.0

Perf3

46

1.72

6.61

Perf4

0.00

0.00

Date

27 Jan 2008

Best Ranking Points

27.8 2 6.0
1:41.7

67 2 6.0

46 2 13.0
26.9

1:36.6 1 7.0

78 2 13.0

1.80 3 12.0

26.6 2 13.0

1:36.0 1 14.0

6.61 2 13.0



Team Results Sale ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ \A|

1  West Cheshire 1430 21.0 210 19.0 210 190 210 21.0

2 Southport / Waterloo 123.0 18.0 170 17.0 18.0 180 19.0 16.0

3 Halton and Frodsham 97.0 0.0 19.0 21.0 13.0 19.0 12.0 13.0

4  Handforth 560 0.0 150 00 00 120 110 18.0

5= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0

5= Sale 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Team Results Handforth ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ \A|
1 West Cheshire 143.0 21.0 21.0 190 210 19.0 210 21.0
2 Southport / Waterloo 123.0 18.0 170 17.0 18.0 180 19.0 16.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 97.0 0.0 19.0 21.0 13.0 19.0 12.0 13.0
4  Handforth 560 0.0 150 0.0 0.0 120 11.0 180
5= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0
5=  Sale 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
150 Harry Stobart 2LR 29.8 29.8 4 4.0
150 Harry Stobart SLJ 1.60 1.64 1.69 0.00 1.69 4 11.0
150 Harry Stobart VJ 30 36 35 0 36 2 6.0
151 Jamie Scobbie 2LR 28.6 28.6 4 11.0
151 Jamie Scobbie SB 76 76 3 12.0
151 Jamie Scobbie VJ 35 37 38 0 38 3 12.0



Team Results Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ \A|

1  West Cheshire 1430 21.0 210 19.0 210 190 210 21.0

2 Southport / Waterloo 123.0 18.0 170 17.0 18.0 180 19.0 16.0

3 Halton and Frodsham 97.0 0.0 19.0 21.0 13.0 19.0 12.0 13.0

4  Handforth 560 0.0 150 00 00 120 110 18.0

5= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0

5= Sale 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Competition:

North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team
West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham

Southport / Waterloo
Handforth

Ranking

A WONEFRPRAAONPRE

1

2
3
4

Team

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Handforth

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Handforth

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire

West Cheshire

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo

Results Sheet

Colour

Venue:
Kingsway

Colour Points

BibNo

115
146
128
151

11
144
129
150
113
145
114
112
116
131
127

21.0
19.0
17.0
15.0

Name

Adam Howell
Jamie Cunniffe
Jordan Angell
Jamie Scobbie
Joseph O Riordan
James Croshy
Owen Williams
Harry Stobart
Sam Pierre Louis
Ashley Pye
Tadgh Gregory
Michael Willis
Paul Connor-Asseros
Scott Rhodes
Gary Clarke

Best

254
26.6
28.3
28.6
26.4
27.8
29.6
29.8
26.8
26.9
27.4
28.1
28.8
30.2
31.0

2 Lap Race

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 21.0
2 West Cheshire 19.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 17.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Halton and Frodsham 146 Jamie Cunniffe
2 West Cheshire 11 Joseph O Riordan
3 Southport / Waterloo 127 Gary Clarke
1 Halton and Frodsham 145 Ashley Pye
2 West Cheshire 112 Michael Willis
3 Southport / Waterloo 126 Jack Longdon
Halton and Frodsham 144 James Crosby

West Cheshire 116

Paul Connor-Asseros

Best

1:36.0
1:41.0
1:41.9
1:36.6
1:45.8
1:49.8
1:.41.7
1:53.1

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 WestCheshire 1.0 0.0 1.0 21.0

2 02 Southport/ Waterloo 2.0 0.0 2.0 18.0



Results Sheet

Competition:

North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

NEFE WNPF

1
2
3

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton and Frodsham

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo

126

Jack Longdon

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
21.0
18.0
13.0
BibNo Name
114 Tadgh Gregory
146 Jamie Cunniffe
125 Alex Roome
112 Michael Willis
129 Owen Williams

Best

6.91
6.61
4.65
5.99
4.60
4.32

Shot

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0



Results Sheet

Competition:

North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1= West Cheshire
1= Halton and Frodsham

Ranking

WNPFPPA~WNPRP

3
4

Southport / Waterloo
Handforth

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Handforth

Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo
Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
19.0
19.0
18.0
12.0
BibNo Name
11 Joseph O Riordan
145 Ashley Pye
151 Jamie Scobbie
129 Owen Williams
128 Jordan Angell
144 James Croshy
113 Sam Pierre Louis
131 Scott Rhodes
126 Jack Longdon
116 Paul Connor-Asseros

Total

82
78
76
70
69
67
66
68
63
53

Speed Bounce

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Competition:

North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

2 Southport / Waterloo
3 Halton and Frodsham
4 Handforth

Ranking

NFERARWDNPRP

Team

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton and Frodsham
Handforth

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo

Results Sheet

Colour

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
12.0
11.0
BibNo Name
115 Adam Howell
127 Gary Clarke
145 Ashley Pye
150 Harry Stobart
113 Sam Pierre Louis
128 Jordan Angell
114 Tadgh Gregory
125 Alex Roome

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.17
1.87
1.80
1.69
1.94
1.65
1.90
1.59

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0



Competition:

North West League Round 4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

2 Handforth

3 Southport / Waterloo
4 Halton and Frodsham

Ranking

WNPFPPA~WNPRP

Team

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Handforth

Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Handforth

Southport / Waterloo

Results Sheet

Colour

151
125
112
150
131

Jamie Scobbie
Alex Roome
Michael Willis
Harry Stobart
Scott Rhodes

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
21.0
18.0
16.0
13.0
BibNo Name
115 Adam Howell
144 James Croshy

Best

52
46
38
36
43
36
32

Vertical Jump

Date
27 Jan 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Competition Results

Competition:
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4=

4=

4=

Team Colour Score
Halton and Frodsham 93.0
Handforth 83.0
West Cheshire 75.0
Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0
Sale 0.0

Southport / Waterloo 0.0

4x2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
12.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
19.0
19.0
14.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Kingsway
S SB
13.0 13.0
0.0 21.0
21.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

SLJ
13.0
18.0
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

STJ
14.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Date
27 Jan 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking  BibNo Athlete Team
1 109 Tom Booth West Cheshire

2= 147 Nathan Dawson Halton and Frodsham
2= 152 James Grannan Handforth
4 148 Mike Fryer Halton and Frodsham
5 153 Jack Sleath Handforth

6 110 Tom Hughes West Cheshire

Score

55.0
52.0
52.0
41.0
31.0
20.0

Venue:

Kingsway

2LR

13.0
14.0

7.0
12.0
6.0

6LR

14.0
12.0
13.0
7.0
6.0

14.0

13.0

7.0

SB

13.0
14.0

7.0

SLJ

14.0
13.0
12.0

6.0
7.0

STJ

13.0
14.0

Date
27 Jan 2008



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4=

4=

4=

Team

Halton and Frodsham
Handforth

West Cheshire
Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay
Sale

Southport / Waterloo

Comp No Name

109 Tom Booth
109 Tom Booth
109 Tom Booth
109 Tom Booth
110 Tom Hughes
110 Tom Hughes
110 Tom Hughes

Colour

Score
93.0
83.0
75.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

Event
2LR
6LR

S

SLJ
2LR

S

SLJ

4x2

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
12.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
19.0
19.0
14.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
25.1
1:26.8
7.82
2.48
28.3
6.32
2.01

Venue:
Kingsway

S SB
13.0 13.0
0.0 21.0
21.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

8.71

2.48

6.07
2.00

SLJ STJ
13.0 140
18.0 13.0
21.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf3

8.64

2.44

7.08
2.00

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

West Cheshire ()

Best Ranking

25.1
1:26.8
8.71
2.48
28.3
7.08
2.01

PRPNRRPREN

Date

27 Jan 2008

Points
13.0
14.0
14.0
14.0

6.0
7.0
7.0



Team Results Southport / Waterloo ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1  Halton and Frodsham 93.0 0.0 21.0 190 13.0 130 130 14.0

2 Handforth 83.0 00 120 190 00 210 180 13.0

3 West Cheshire 750 00 190 140 21.0 00 210 0.0

4= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0

4= Sale 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

4= Southport / Waterloo 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Team Results Halton and Frodsham ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ
1  Halton and Frodsham 93.0 00 21.0 190 130 130 13.0 14.0
2 Handforth 83.0 00 120 190 00 210 180 13.0
3 West Cheshire 750 0.0 190 140 210 00 210 0.
4= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0
4=  Sale 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
4= Southport / Waterloo 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
147 Nathan Dawson 2LR 24.7 24.7 1 14.0
147 Nathan Dawson 6LR 1:29.8 1:29.8 3 12.0
147 Nathan Dawson SB 72 72 2 13.0
147 Nathan Dawson SLJ 2.38 2.42 2.42 0.00 2.42 2 13.0
148 Mike Fryer 2LR 26.0 26.0 1 7.0
148 Mike Fryer 6LR 1:30.0 1:30.0 1 7.0
148 Mike Fryer S 7.14 7.35 7.08 0.00 7.35 2 13.0
148 Mike Fryer STJ 6.90 7.00 6.88 0.00 7.00 1 14.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4=

4=

4=

Team Colour Score
Halton and Frodsham 93.0
Handforth 83.0
West Cheshire 75.0
Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0
Sale 0.0
Southport / Waterloo 0.0
Comp No Name Event

***%% no results for this team *****

4x2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
12.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
19.0
19.0
14.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl

Venue:
Kingsway

S SB
13.0 13.0
0.0 21.0
21.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

SLJ  STJ
13.0 14.0
18.0 13.0
21.0 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perf3

Perf4

Sale ()
Date
27 Jan 2008
Best Ranking Points



Team Results Handforth ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ
1  Halton and Frodsham 93.0 00 21.0 190 130 130 13.0 14.0
2 Handforth 83.0 00 120 190 00 210 180 13.0
3 West Cheshire 750 0.0 190 140 210 00 210 0.
4= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0
4=  Sale 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
4= Southport / Waterloo 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
152 James Grannan 6LR 1:29.1 1:29.1 2 13.0
152 James Grannan SB 75 75 1 14.0
152 James Grannan SLJ 2.07 0.00 2.16 0.00 2.16 3 12.0
152 James Grannan STJ 0.00 5.87 5.89 0.00 5.89 2 13.0
153 Jack Sleath 2LR 29.3 29.3 3 12.0
153 Jack Sleath 6LR 1:48.4 1:48.4 2 6.0
153 Jack Sleath SB 53 53 1 7.0
153 Jack Sleath SLJ 1.60 1.61 1.60 0.00 1.61 2 6.0



Team Results Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1  Halton and Frodsham 93.0 0.0 21.0 190 13.0 130 130 14.0

2 Handforth 83.0 00 120 190 00 210 180 13.0

3 West Cheshire 750 00 190 140 21.0 00 210 0.0

4= Prestatyn / Colwyn Bay 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0

4= Sale 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

4= Southport / Waterloo 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 21.0
2 West Cheshire 19.0
3 Handforth 12.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 147 Nathan Dawson 24.7 14.0
2 West Cheshire 109 Tom Booth 25.1 13.0
3 Handforth 153 Jack Sleath 29.3 12.0
1 Halton and Frodsham 148 Mike Fryer 26.0 7.0
2 West Cheshire 110 Tom Hughes 28.3 6.0



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Halton and Frodsham 19.0
1= Handforth 19.0
3 West Cheshire 14.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 West Cheshire 109 Tom Booth 1:26.8 14.0
2 Handforth 152 James Grannan 1:29.1 13.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 147 Nathan Dawson 1:29.8 12.0
1 Halton and Frodsham 148 Mike Fryer 1:30.0 7.0
2 Handforth 153 Jack Sleath 1:48.4 6.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 21.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 West Cheshire 109 Tom Booth 8.71 14.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 148 Mike Fryer 7.35 13.0

1 West Cheshire 110 Tom Hughes 7.08 7.0



Results Sheet

Competition:

North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

1
2
1

1
2

Handforth
Halton and Frodsham

Team

Handforth
Halton and Frodsham
Handforth

Colour

Venue:
Kingsway

Colour Points

21.0
13.0

BibNo Name

152 James Grannan
147 Nathan Dawson
153 Jack Sleath

Total

75
72
53

Points
14.0

13.0
7.0

Speed Bounce

Date
27 Jan 2008



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 21.0
2 Handforth 18.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 West Cheshire 109 Tom Booth 2.48 14.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 147 Nathan Dawson 2.42 13.0
3 Handforth 152 James Grannan 2.16 12.0
1 West Cheshire 110 Tom Hughes 2.01 7.0
2 Handforth 153 Jack Sleath 1.61 6.0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 27 Jan 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 14.0
2 Handforth 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 148 Mike Fryer 7.00 14.0

2 Handforth 152 James Grannan 5.89 13.0
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